PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr Asif Hossain	09/12/2005
Mr David MA	09/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research in Motion Limited
Street Address:	295 Philip Street
City:	Waterloo
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	N2L 3W8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12818307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)563-9869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-233-1781

Email: ott-rim-patents@gowlings.com

Correspondent Name: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP (RIM)

Address Line 1: 160 ELGIN STREET, SUITE 2600 Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 1C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08903753USCON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Xiang Lu

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment753uscon#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0601 CH 540 00

501208664

Case: ID 30319 08-903753US

ASSIGNMENT RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

RESEARCH IN MOTION LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

295 PHILLIPS STREET WATERLOO, ON N2L 3W8

CANADA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHOD OF DATA ACCESS FOR MOBILE STATIONS

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

Asif HOSSAIN

163 Flamborough Way, Kanata, ON K2K 3H9

Witness Signature

Witness Name (printed or typed)

RECORDED: 06/18/2010

David MA

12th Sapt 2005
Date

Apt. 905, 400 Slater Street, Ottawa, ON K1R 7S7

PATENT REEL: 024557 FRAME: 0602